Features
Stackable SBCs2-70
PCM-9566 Onboard VIA Eden™ M EBX SBC with
Audio, VGA/2 LVDS and 8 x USB2.0
Specifications
General
 CPU Embedded VIA C7/Eden with FSB 400 MHz Processor
supported

16
Embedded Software Services
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L1/L2
Cache DIMM CRT LVDS TV out
10/100
(Giga LAN
option)
Audio Digital
In/Out USB2.0 RS-232 RS-232/
422/485 LPT CF PCI Slot Mini PCI Thermal
Solution
Operation
Temp.
PCM-9566-J0A1E Eden 400
Mhz
128 KB/
128 KB 2 Yes 48-bit -- 1 Yes 4/4 8 5 1 Yes Yes 1 1 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9566-S0A1E C7 1.0 Ghz 128 KB/
128 KB 2 Yes 48-bit -- 1 Yes 4/4 8 5 1 Yes Yes 1 1 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9566F-S0A1E C7 1.0 Ghz 128 KB/
128 KB 2 Yes 48-bit Yes 1 Yes 16/16 8 5 1 Yes Yes 1 1 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9566F-U0A1E C7 2.0 Ghz 128 KB/
128 KB 2 Yes 48-bit Yes 1 Yes 16/16 8 5 1 Yes Yes 1 1 Active 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9566
Board Diagram
Super
I/O I
Super
I/O II
KB/
Mouse
LPT
COM
1/2
GPIO
VIA Eden/ C7
processor
CN700
DDR2
DIMM
VT8237R Plus
8 USB2.0
Audio
CF
SATA
IDE
P
C
IB
us
Mini PCI
Connector
LAN
Connector
LAN
chip
LVDS Connector VT1636
VT1622A
VGA Connector
TV-out Connector
COM 3/4
COM 5/6 PCI Slot
Optional Accessories
 1701400452 IDE FLAT CABLE 40P 45CM
 1701440350  IDE FLAT CABLE 44P 35cm
 1701400181  4 COM FLAT CABLE 18CM
 1700002078  Serial ATA CABLE 60cm
 1703100260 USB cable (26 cm)
 1703100121 USB cable (12 cm)
 PCM-110-00A3E 1-slot PCI riser card for 5.25” biscuits
 PCM-120-00A3E 2-slot PCI riser card for 5.25” biscuits
 MIO-3110-00A1E Mini PCI to USB interface connection hub